

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Culture Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Notification.

Srinagar, the 27th Dec, 2018.

SRO 681- In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 7 of the Jammu and Kashmir Heritage (Conservation and Preservation) Act, 2010 read with rule 3 of the Jammu and Kashmir Heritage (Conservation and Preservation) Rules, 2011, the Government hereby constitutes the "Jammu and Kashmir Heritage Conservation and Preservation Authority" for the purposes of the Act and nominate the following Non-Official & Co-opted Members of the Authority; namely:-

Non-Official Members:

- Dr. Chander Mohan Seth, Retd. Chairman JKPCB/ Reputed Environmentalist.
- (11) Mr. S.K.A Qadri, Retd. DG Archives, A&M.
- Mr. Abdul Qayoom Refiqui, Ex-HOD History, Kashmir University. (iii)
- Convener, INTACH, J&K Chapter. (iv)

Co-opted Member:

Mr. Phonsok Tsering, Allumni National School of Drama.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Mohammad Saleem Shishgar) Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Department of Culture

Dated: 17-12-2018

No: Cul/Arch/67/2011

Copy to the:

All Financial Commissioners.

- 2. Vice Chairman & Director General, J&K IMPARD.
- Director General of Police, J&K.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.
- Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 6. All Principal Secretaries.
- 7. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.

- 8. All Commissioner/ Secretaries to the Government.
- 9. Secretary to the Government, Department of Law, Justice & PA
- 10. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 11. All Heads of Departments/ Managing Director.
- 12. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 13. Director, Information, J&K.
- 14. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 15. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 16. O.S.D (Department of Culture) fkio the Advisor (G).
- 17. Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly/ Council.
- 18. Secretary, J&K Service Selection Board, J&K.
- 19. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication in the next Government Gazette.
- 20. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, Department of Culture.
- 21. Convener INTACH, J&K Chapter.
- 22. All concerned Members.
- 23. Website In-charge.
- 24. Stock file/ SRO file.

(Muni Lal Sharma)

Under Secretary to the Government Department of Culture